
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 06 DEC 2022

R1 06 Dec 2022 | Chantilly | CARR.CHENE SEC STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR34,000
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32107
	 2	 61
	 3	 834211
	 4	 31
	 5	 1
	 6	 13
	 7	 454009
	 8	 93
	 9	 6

GAME ON
GRAND GIOMAR STEP (IRE)
LES TROIS VALLEES (FR)
KENDLY (FR)
SWORD SONG (IRE)
KARELIA (FR)
MAGIC DARIYA (FR)
SIXTUS (FR)
BEHATI (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
54

7
2
9
5
4
6
1
3
8

S PASQUIER
I MENDIZABAL
E HARDOUIN
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
PERRINE CHEYER
C LECOEUVRE
T BACHELOT

F CHAPPET
G BIETOLINI
ROB COLLET
P SOGORB
M D SANCHEZ
M GUARNIERI
M SCHIESTEL
M NIGGE
A FABRE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
G
C
F
F
F
C
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$19,286
$11,345
$30,731
$9,076
$14,294
$11,563
$11,042
$3,403
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 GAME ON Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,286
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Polissonne (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/09/22 (87 Days)
Owner: G Algranti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Bolshkinov	 1:22.76		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 21Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Zalacain	 1:19.15		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 10Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Papateou	 1:13.66		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Souzak	 1:45.60		  ...... 33¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 7	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:29.77		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

2 GRAND GIOMAR STEP (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Dona Sola (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/22 (21 Days)
Owner: S Alioto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Fortune	 1:58.53		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Noshowonfriday	 1:31.21		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

3 LES TROIS VALLEES (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 9 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: $30,731
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/11/22 (9 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $--	 Bonne Louise	 1:18.29		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 51.5	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:48.84		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Rosie Rocket	 1:10.15		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Prince George	 1:27.68		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 C Collet-vidal	 57.5	 $--	 Pianino	 1:45.80		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

4 KENDLY (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,076
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Kindly Dismiss (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/11/22 (29 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / S Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 01Oct22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Isola Di Capri	 2:18.30		  ........... 6...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 10	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Famoso	 1:45.62		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 06 DEC 2022

5 SWORD SONG (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,294
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Lady Penko (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (51 Days)
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Louve Story	 2:02.19		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

6 KARELIA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,563
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Amesa Spenta (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (83 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 14Sep22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Khansa	 1:36.60		  ..........nk............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Paz	 1:30.00		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

7 MAGIC DARIYA (FR) Trainer: M Schiestel Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,042
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lonely Star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/22 (238 Days)
Owner: M Schiestel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20May22	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Go Johnny Go Go Go	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Res Dei	 1:06.07		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 12	 15Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:28.33		  ........ 8¾................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 11	 15Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Mekouche	 54.5	 $--	 Aramitz	 1:43.28		  ...... 22¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Rosie Rocket	 1:10.15		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau

8 SIXTUS (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Rhenania (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Zass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Valimi	 1:46.10		  ...... 21¼............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Grand Giomar Step	 1:31.21		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

9 BEHATI (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Bayargal (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Prija	 1:39.71		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
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R2 06 Dec 2022 | Chantilly | PISTE AVILLY HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
7:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 507150
	 2	 008
	 3	 654223
	 4	 003848
	 5	 930042
	 6	 808670
	 7	 222132
	 8	 389500
	 9	 430390
	10	 062605
	11	 053970
	12	 800065
	13	 200676
	14	 277080
	15	 009000
	16	 089609
	17	 764490

MUCH STYLE (FR)
MANAVI (FR)
PLENTY CITY (FR)
HOT SUMMER (FR)
MISTER CHARLIE (FR)
BARDO (FR)
LOVELY ANGEL (FR)
RUBIS GOLD (FR)
FEDE GALIZIA (IRE)
KENARTIC
FAMILY SMILE (IRE)
DALAKHOVA (FR)
PALIMERO (GER)
AVENUE OF DREAMS (FR)
GOT FROST (FR)
STRANGE ATTRACTION (FR)
FEELIN LUCKY (FR)

60
60
58
58
58
57.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5

4
3
5
14
1
6
16
13
17
7
10
8
12
15
2
11
9

F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C STEFAN
C PACAUT  1.5 
G BENOIST
S PASQUIER
L BOISSEAU
M VELON  1.5 
S CHUETTE  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
H LEBOUC
B MARIE
T TRULLIER
C BELMONT  1.5 
S LAURENT
A MADAMET

U SCHWINN
M RULEC
H FORTINEAU
L ROVISSE
F ALLONCLE
S DERYCKE
M SEROR
R LE GAL
MLLE Y VOLLMER
MLLE G GERNAY
R ROELS
MLLE A CROMBEZ
K SANSEN
A HOLLINSHEAD
X L LE STANG
M SCHIESTEL
P&F & RENAUT

4
3
7
6
6
5
4
4
3
8
3
3
5
3
4
3
3

M
C
G
G
G
G
M
H
F
G
G
F
G
F
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
45
--
73
--
--
--
--
68
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�2�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	56-�5�-9-6
	48-�5�-5-3
	50-�4�-5-4
	17-�1�-1-2
	24-�2�-6-4
	35-�1�-3-7
	12-�0�-0-2
	79-�5�-16-12
	14-�0�-0-1
	17-�2�-0-0
	32-�2�-8-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	33-�3�-3-1
	11-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-2-1

$24,459
$0
$93,673
$65,048
$81,582
$18,182
$45,398
$35,138
$5,210
$126,524
$5,751
$25,349
$49,555
$3,025
$45,244
$3,830
$13,827

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	24-�3�-4-3
	18-�2�-3-2
	29-�3�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-3-1
	11-�0�-1-5
	4-�0�-0-1
	32-�2�-7-5
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-6-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 MUCH STYLE (FR) Trainer: U Schwinn Barrier: 4 Total: 24-2-1-0 Prize Money: $24,459
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Muhtaba (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/08/22 (105 Days)
Owner: Stall De Luxe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 59	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:24.90		  ........... 8...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 11	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Breux	 56	 $--	 Bobik	 1:40.18		  ........ 1¾................................. Vittel
1 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Mr Slicker	 1:27.74		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $--	 Dream For All	 1:50.68		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:50.78		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie

2 MANAVI (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Stefan WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Mandalaya (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle L Sarova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 54	 $--	 Two Face	 1:50.10		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 17	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 56	 $--	 Ridaviya	 2:04.56		  ......... 12......................... Compiegne
8 of 11	 25Oct22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Chuette	 58	 $--	 Lion’s Mane	 2:09.02		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans

3 PLENTY CITY (FR) Trainer: H Fortineau Barrier: 5 Total: 56-5-9-6 Prize Money: $93,673
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 27-2-4-4 Track: 12-0-3-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 24-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-4-3
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Pluie D’or (IRE) J+H: 10-1-2-3 AWT: 8-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-5-2 Last Win: 01/05/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Ecuries De La Roussiere S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 14Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	15]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Mr Slicker	 1:29.54		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 17	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $--	 Chilli Princess	 1:30.28		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 16	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Kiwi Kiss	 1:17.31		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.65		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:37.59		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly

4 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 14 Total: 48-5-5-3 Prize Money: $65,048
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 58 Good: 21-1-4-2 Track: 14-2-4-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 30-5-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-3-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American Nizzy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-1-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (179 Days)
Owner: Racing Stars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 18	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:38.09		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Viou	 1:44.30		  ........ 1¼.............................. Amiens
8 of 11	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Moasa	 1:49.63		  ...... 16¾.............................. Amiens
4 of 17	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Makeno	 1:40.60		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 8	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 P Menges	 60	 $--	 Aliantfen	 3:01.80		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 MISTER CHARLIE (FR) Trainer: F Alloncle Barrier: 1 Total: 50-4-5-4 Prize Money: $81,582
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 17-0-0-2 Track: 24-2-4-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-3-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Alianza (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-4-2 Last Win: 24/05/21 (561 Days)
Owner: F Alloncle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 14	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Aintreegirl	 1:54.80		  ........ 4½...............................Evreux
12 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Zygfryd	 1:50.89		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.65		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:37.59		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

6 BARDO (FR) Trainer: S Derycke Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: $18,182
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Dilag (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 11/11/21 (390 Days)
Owner: S Derycke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 55	 $--	 Millfield	 1:21.75	 	 ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 21Apr22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Planque	 62	 $--	 Are We Northern	 1:27.20		  ........ 5¼..............................Moulins
6 of 7	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Sauzon	 1:25.57		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
7 of 14	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 56	 $--	 Cristal Marvelous	 1:11.60		  ........... 8................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 15	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 56	 $--	 Iseult	 1:12.20		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 LOVELY ANGEL (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 16 Total: 24-2-6-4 Prize Money: $45,398
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-1-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: American Angel (FR) J+H: 11-1-6-2 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 01/10/22 (66 Days)
Owner: Next Gen Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	17]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 My Flinders	 1:39.00		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 17	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 M Velon	 53	 $--	 Ventura Vision	 1:22.83		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 54.5	 $--	 King Wooty	 1:43.33		  ........ DH...............................Angers
3 of 10	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $--	 Green Spirit	 1:44.56		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:48.52	 	 ........... 4.............................. Amiens

8 RUBIS GOLD (FR) Trainer: R Le Gal Barrier: 13 Total: 35-1-3-7 Prize Money: $35,138
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 23-1-1-4 Track: 12-1-0-4

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 13-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-5
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Golbahar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-3 Last Win: 22/03/22 (259 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 18	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Diwan Senora	 1:49.70		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 13	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Black Morning	 1:37.56		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.73		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Zygfryd	 1:50.89		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:58.44		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville

9 FEDE GALIZIA (IRE) Trainer: Mlle Y Vollmer Barrier: 17 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,210
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Lawman Dam: Loanne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle Y Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Montasia	 1:42.30		  ........... 2................................. Vittel
98 of 8	 03Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $--	 San Teodorico	 1:40.21		  ........ 8¼................................. Vittel
3 of 10	 11Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 54.5	 $--	 Bojak	 1:29.29		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
9 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Hypnotized	 1:24.44		  ........ 9¾................................Nancy
12 of 13	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Super Zoom	 2:12.55		  ...... 13½................................Nancy

10 KENARTIC Trainer: Mlle G Gernay Barrier: 7 Total: 79-5-16-12 Prize Money: $126,524
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 25-1-3-5 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-2-7-5
Sire: Slickly Dam: Vivartic (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-7-4 Last Win: 05/10/19 (1158 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 13Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $--	 Zantario	 1:35.40		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Viou	 1:44.30		  .......... ¾.............................. Amiens
6 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Sweet Master	 2:07.16		  ........ 2½................................Nancy
10 of 15	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Christmas	 1:57.40		  ........ 7½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:37.90		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
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11 FAMILY SMILE (IRE) Trainer: R Roels Barrier: 10 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,751
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Modern Family (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R R Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29Jul22	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Speed Chop	 1:19.40		  ........ 1¾......................... Le Touquet
3 of 8	 01Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 53	 $--	 Muskateer Three	 1:05.50		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 13	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Monsieurvalchop	 1:06.30		  ........... 6................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 10	 12Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Khan	 1:05.60		  ........ 6¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 16	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Stefan	 59.5	 $--	 Bobby’s Way	 1:26.08		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

12 DALAKHOVA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Crombez Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-0-0 Prize Money: $25,349
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Urban Poete (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 27/05/22 (193 Days)
Owner: J Couvercelle/f Chevit/j Smolen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Peslier	 53.5	 $--	 Spirited Account	 1:21.82		  ...... 11¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $--	 Bright Spirit	 1:48.98		  ...... 19½.............................. Amiens
10 of 17	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:26.13		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 60	 $--	 Time To Fly	 1:29.36		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Bobby’s Way	 1:26.08		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

13 PALIMERO (GER) Trainer: K Sansen Barrier: 12 Total: 32-2-8-0 Prize Money: $49,555
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-5-0 Track: 10-1-4-0

5yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-6-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Pearl Of Love (GER) J+H: 8-1-3-0 AWT: 11-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/22 (302 Days)
Owner: K Sansen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Hot Summer	 1:39.96		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
10 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Sharqi	 1:57.86		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 57	 $--	 Zygfryd	 1:50.89		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 59	 $--	 Kiastep	 1:38.74		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 58	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:37.90		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

14 AVENUE OF DREAMS (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 15 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Avenue Du Monde (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bl Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 17Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 2:16.60		  ...... 16¾............................ Argentan
7 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Bright Spirit	 1:48.98		  ...... 10¾.............................. Amiens
13 of 16	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Black Track	 1:26.15		  ...... 18¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Baby George	 1:51.35		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $--	 Circo Massimo	 1:56.91		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly

15 GOT FROST (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 2 Total: 33-3-3-1 Prize Money: $45,244
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miranda Frost (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-0 Last Win: 06/05/22 (214 Days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 19Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Coral Boy	 2:21.20		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 11	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Champ De Mars	 2:06.70		  ......... 11................... Marseille-Borely
13 of 14	 28Sep22	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 53	 $--	 Ker Welen	 2:09.25		  ...... 10¾.............................Le Mans
12 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 E Fontaine	 59.5	 $--	 Tymeria	 2:26.79		  ...... 15¼.............................. Amiens
14 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Fontaine	 54	 $--	 Sunkawakan	 2:11.90		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly

16 STRANGE ATTRACTION (FR) Trainer: M Schiestel Barrier: 11 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,830
Jockey: S Laurent WT: 55 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Slap Shade (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Schiestel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 11Nov21	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 54	 $--	 Zefania	 2:47.71		  ...... 37¼..........................Strasbourg
9 of 10	 23Apr22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Laura Grosso	 56.5	 $--	 Grand Cru	 2:12.30		  ...... 24¾..........................Strasbourg
6 of 9	 21May22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 53.5	 $--	 Perfect Liaison	 1:40.63		  ........... 4.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 13	 11Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Laura Grosso	 51	 $--	 O’monerie	 1:41.40		  ...... 14½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 13	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Markant	 2:17.20		  ...... 14¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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17 FEELIN LUCKY (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 9 Total: 17-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,827
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Feelin Foxy (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jaeckin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $--	 Saqsaywaman	 1:59.24		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 55	 $--	 Wing Girl	 2:03.80		  ........ 2¼............................ Argentan
4 of 16	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Akhatiyi	 2:07.50		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 12	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Ami Soledad	 2:06.93		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Baby George	 1:51.35		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
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R3 06 Dec 2022 | Chantilly | ECLU. DE CREIL HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
8:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 006000
	 2	 722100
	 3	 544420
	 4	 010042
	 5	 864132
	 6	 440577
	 7	 090048
	 8	 365707
	 9	 455908
	10	 08008
	11	 517800
	12	 076909
	13	 80044
	14	 900450
	15	 008044
	16	 040790
	17	 070836

STRANGER (FR)
BEAMA
ANANTA (FR)
SALERNO
SWEET MASTER (FR)
FIRST BIRST (FR)
TOP GLORY (FR)
ANATH (FR)
KARIOITAHI (IRE)
AVOIDING CHARLES (FR)
MINNEHAHA
MAKENZO
KAHOUNA (FR)
INTO THE ROCK
NEVER WITHOUT YOU
TAX EXILE
REINE DE LUNE (FR)

60
60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
56.5
53
52.5
51
51
51

5
1
13
8
9
7
10
6
4
16
11
3
12
14
17
2
15

C LE GLAND  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN
A BENTAHAR
M DELALANDE
F LEFEBVRE
C STEFAN
C BELMONT
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
C BERGE
A DUPORTE  1.5 
S LAURENT
M BERTO
M MARQUETTE
S CHUETTE  1.5 
D CIROCCA
G ANGIUS
A POLLI

B LEGROS
J KEPPENS
V DEVILLARS
V DEVILLARS
W HIMMEL
T MACE
X L LE STANG
J PHELIPPON
F ALLONCLE
S CERULIS
A SCHOUTEET
M KREBS
MME I MONNIER
M KREBS
P CAPELLE
MLLE K HOSTE
S MORINEAU

5
9
4
9
6
4
4
6
5
4
7
7
4
10
8
7
6

G
M
M
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR

65
--
--
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1 STRANGER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 5 Total: 47-4-5-4 Prize Money: $65,516
Jockey: C Le Gland (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 9-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 30-2-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Al Zarqa (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-3-2 Last Win: 28/05/22 (192 Days)
Owner: G Paillusson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 17	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:30.24		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Le Gland	 57	 $--	 Charnock Richard	 1:17.15		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland	 53	 $--	 Arabino	 1:17.98		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 15Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Le Gland	 51	 $--	 Light Up My Dream	 1:13.00		  ...... 10¼............................ Toulouse
14 of 16	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 C Le Gland	 52	 $--	 Mille Sabords	 1:29.80		  ......... 10............................ Toulouse

2 BEAMA Trainer: J Keppens Barrier: 1 Total: 65-8-9-4 Prize Money: $142,414
Jockey: E Verhestraeten WT: 60 Good: 25-3-4-1 Track: 13-2-3-1

9yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 31-2-6-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-3-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: High Will (FR) J+H: 16-2-4-0 AWT: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-4-0 Last Win: 13/04/22 (237 Days)
Owner: J Keppens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 17	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $--	 Rubis Gold	 1:51.22		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $--	 Premier Avril	 2:11.94		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 58.5	 $--	 Express Power	 1:55.27		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 K Vanderbeke	 54.5	 $--	 Light Wakeup	 2:00.20		  ......... 32................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Sunkawakan	 2:11.90		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

3 ANANTA (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 13 Total: 21-0-3-2 Prize Money: $20,991
Jockey: A Bentahar WT: 60 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Ardhana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 60.5	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:24.01		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 10	 18Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 59	 $--	 Ernan Cortes	 1:29.24		  ........ 7½..........................Strasbourg
4 of 9	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Lovely Angel	 1:43.33		  ........ 2¼...............................Angers
2 of 15	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Christmas	 1:57.40		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:48.52	 	 ...... 21½.............................. Amiens

4 SALERNO Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 8 Total: 90-7-14-16 Prize Money: $141,419
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 59 Good: 40-3-6-1 Track: 23-3-6-5

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-1-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-6-5-4
Sire: Trajano (USA) Dam: Minerva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 20-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-5-10 Last Win: 10/09/22 (87 Days)
Owner: V Devillars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Rip	 1:57.96		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	11]	 A Bentahar	 56	 $--	 In Paradise	 2:11.02		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:58.44		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Bentahar	 60	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:00.30		  ........ 6¼...............................Dieppe
2 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Cream Ice	 2:12.89		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
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5 SWEET MASTER (FR) Trainer: W Himmel Barrier: 9 Total: 24-2-2-2 Prize Money: $23,325
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Masterstroke (USA) Dam: Sweet Storm (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/10/22 (59 Days)
Owner: Stall Heidekraut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Aug22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 5]	 R Juteau	 55.5	 $--	 Innis	 2:13.93		  ........ 7¼................................. Vittel
4 of 18	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:57.30	 	 ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Boken	 2:07.16		  .......... ½................................Nancy
3 of 17	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:40.60		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 16	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Seidl	 59	 $--	 River Lilly	 2:09.21		  ........ 2½................................Nancy

6 FIRST BIRST (FR) Trainer: T Mace Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,609
Jockey: C Stefan WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Borynga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Mace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 La Barillette	 1:59.67		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 25Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:59.10		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 20Sep22	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Berlin Calling	 1:57.16		  ........ 3¼...............................Evreux
7 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Moral Gagnant	 1:59.73		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 59.5	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:56.21		  ......... 10............................ Deauville

7 TOP GLORY (FR) Trainer: X L Le Stang Barrier: 10 Total: 26-1-3-0 Prize Money: $24,669
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 7-0-2-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Miss Denmark (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-0 Last Win: 15/11/21 (386 Days)
Owner: Mme D Bureller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Fontaine	 58.5	 $--	 Moasa	 1:49.63		  ...... 22¼.............................. Amiens
12 of 17	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 E Fontaine	 59.5	 $--	 Makeno	 1:40.60		  ......... 14...................... Clairefontaine
12 of 15	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Fontaine	 59.5	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:05.72		  ...... 16¼................................Cholet
4 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	16]	 E Fontaine	 58.5	 $--	 Pennble	 2:09.28		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 1]	 E Fontaine	 59	 $--	 Cream Ice	 2:12.89		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

8 ANATH (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 22-1-2-2 Prize Money: $14,995
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (UK) Dam: Aletheia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/21 (464 Days)
Owner: B Bregeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Tymeria	 2:26.79		  ........ 2¾.............................. Amiens
5 of 14	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:22.82		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Lex Luthor	 1:55.80		  ........ 9¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Oser	 2:41.47		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:27.69		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 KARIOITAHI (IRE) Trainer: F Alloncle Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-1-2 Prize Money: $38,686
Jockey: C Berge WT: 58 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 7-2-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Keyta Bonita (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 10/03/21 (636 Days)
Owner: F Alloncle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 08Jul21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Cheminaud	 58.5	 $--	 Kensana	 1:45.48		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 54.5	 $--	 Viou	 1:44.30		  ........... 3.............................. Amiens
9 of 12	 12Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Dorazio	 1:52.90		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	11]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $--	 Jacky	 1:56.52		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 La Fibre	 1:37.90		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

10 AVOIDING CHARLES (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 16 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Marie Cuddy (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 05Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:17.36		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
8 of 8	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Duporte	 57	 $--	 Sky Power	 1:30.17		  ...... 17¾............................ Deauville
16 of 17	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Verhestraeten	 59	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:30.24		  ...... 20½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Duporte	 58.5	 $--	 Moasa	 1:49.63		  ...... 24¾.............................. Amiens
8 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 60	 $--	 Pennble	 2:09.28		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
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11 MINNEHAHA Trainer: A Schouteet Barrier: 11 Total: 85-7-7-6 Prize Money: $97,870
Jockey: S Laurent WT: 57.5 Good: 38-5-3-2 Track: 21-0-1-2

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 40-3-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-2
Sire: Poet’s Voice (UK) Dam: Sosquaw (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 44-1-4-4 Last Win: 22/09/22 (75 Days)
Owner: A Schouteet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22Sep22	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 56	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 3:14.59		  ......... hd.............................. Amiens
7 of 14	 10Oct22	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 57.5	 $--	 Tymeria	 2:26.79		  ........ 3¼.............................. Amiens
8 of 10	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $--	 Karakorum	 3:00.30		  ......... 17...............................Dieppe
10 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 L Gallo	 58.5	 $--	 Thindy	 3:27.01		  ...... 27¾.............................. Amiens
15 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 59	 $--	 Cream Ice	 2:12.89		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly

12 MAKENZO Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 3 Total: 63-4-5-7 Prize Money: $69,858
Jockey: M Berto WT: 56.5 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-2
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Sacira (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-1-5 Last Win: 07/01/22 (333 Days)
Owner: Mme N Michler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Prince Charming	 2:01.82		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $--	 Jaayiz	 1:55.93		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 08Oct22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Sweet Master	 2:07.16		  ........ 4¾................................Nancy
10 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Moral Gagnant	 1:59.73		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:56.21		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville

13 KAHOUNA (FR) Trainer: Mme I Monnier Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,017
Jockey: M Marquette WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo al fonce fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Miss Oversea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jn Ritouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 29Nov20	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Arazy	 2:11.29		  ........ 3½...............................Angers
11 of 13	 27Mar21	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Ilot Secret	 2:12.58		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
10 of 13	 14Apr21	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Androuin	 56.5	 $--	 Equinoxe	 2:18.88		  ...... 10½...............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 15	 04Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Gendron	 54	 $--	 Bering Palace	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¼................................Cholet
4 of 16	 16Oct22	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 C Gendron	 54	 $--	 Konig Chouchen	 2:09.05		  ........... 9..........................Les Sables

14 INTO THE ROCK Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 14 Total: 97-7-6-10 Prize Money: $118,333
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 27-1-0-4 Track: 9-0-0-1

10yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-0-1-4
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: In The Soup (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 23-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-3-4 Last Win: 21/02/21 (653 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 11Jul22	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 8]	 C Stefan	 56.5	 $--	 Zodiac Sign	 2:14.82		  ........ 8¼................................. Vittel
13 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
4 of 14	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Senepark	 1:52.70		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Alpengeist	 2:02.52		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Cisky	 1:56.94		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville

15 NEVER WITHOUT YOU Trainer: P Capelle Barrier: 17 Total: 97-0-4-5 Prize Money: $28,843
Jockey: D Cirocca WT: 51 Good: 53-0-1-5 Track: 21-0-3-0

8yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 32-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-0-2-1
Sire: Slickly Royal Dam: Isula Di Isula (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 18-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 36-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Huck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 51	 $--	 Young Man	 2:03.89		  ...... 20½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Angius	 51	 $--	 Mabawi	 2:22.82		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 18	 31Oct22	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 D Cirocca	 51	 $--	 Rosendream	 3:34.91		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Cirocca	 54.5	 $--	 Silver Condor	 2:40.01		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 D Cirocca	 54.5	 $--	 Mejaen	 2:12.97		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly

16 TAX EXILE Trainer: Mlle K Hoste Barrier: 2 Total: 43-1-1-3 Prize Money: $31,820
Jockey: G Angius WT: 51 Good: 21-0-0-2 Track: 9-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 12-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Gutter Press (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jonckheere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 21Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Angius	 51	 $--	 Predetermined	 1:25.93		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers
15 of 16	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Banksy	 1:31.46		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 G Angius	 56	 $--	 Sparklia	 1:30.61		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Angius	 50.5	 $--	 Kiastep	 1:38.74		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
12 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Wayne	 1:38.07		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
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17 REINE DE LUNE (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 15 Total: 42-1-0-6 Prize Money: $23,410
Jockey: A Polli WT: 51 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 14-0-0-2

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-2
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Louna De Vati (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-0-5 Last Win: 04/01/20 (1067 Days)
Owner: S Morineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 12Jul22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 55.5	 $--	 Quiz Evolution	 1:58.27		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 11Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 50.5	 $--	 Albert Bridge	 2:00.35		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 25Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 51	 $--	 Luci Del Faro	 1:59.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 54	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 1:59.45		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 52.5	 $--	 Senepark	 1:52.70		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
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R4 06 Dec 2022 | Chantilly | PISTE LIONS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR50,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512701
	 2	 130600
	 3	 433064
	 4	 007252
	 5	 623030
	 6	 349061
	 7	 266169
	 8	 102006
	 9	 244239
	10	 453613
	11	 448423
	12	 522632
	13	 402100
	14	 352105
	15	 006770
	16	 081117

LE NOMADE (IRE)
SIMONS KING (IRE)
DAR TOUNGI (FR)
BILLABONG CAT
NORDESTE (FR)
CIRANO (ITY)
CELESTINE (FR)
ROCK JOYEUX (FR)
PUERTO MADERO (FR)
CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR)
ROBERTO MOUNT
CICCIO BOY (FR)
BABA SIM (FR)
AGAPI MIA (FR)
GO TO HOLLYWOOD
BLACK TRACK (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55

12
16
4
2
8
6
3
10
7
11
14
5
15
9
13
1

H JOURNIAC
A MADAMET
T PICCONE
T BACHELOT
A CRASTUS
I MENDIZABAL
S PLANQUE
S RUIS
M LERNER
T TRULLIER
M NOBILI
G BENOIST
D SANTIAGO
G MOSSE
C GUITRAUD
S MAILLOT

F GRAFFARD
M F WEISSMEIER
J REYNIER
E D MONFORT
I ALVAREZ
M GUARNIERI
W HICKST
A G BOTTI
C & Y LERNER
J PHELIPPON
R COLLET
I ENDALTSEV
J GOOSSENS
S JESUS
Y BARBEROT
ROB COLLET

4
4
4
7
5
4
3
4
3
4
5
4
3
6
6
3

G
H
G
G
H
H
F
G
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
G

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
ITY
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
66
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
71
--
--

	10-�3�-2-1
	14-�3�-1-2
	18-�3�-4-4
	33-�7�-2-3
	46-�7�-5-6
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	16-�2�-6-1
	 8-�1�-2-2
	33-�3�-4-5
	24-�4�-2-4
	26-�2�-7-2
	10-�2�-1-0
	27-�3�-5-3
	39-�4�-6-7
	30-�3�-1-1

$51,281
$44,097
$78,025
$134,897
$122,863
$18,067
$32,272
$45,430
$40,941
$81,740
$97,899
$80,923
$46,373
$70,678
$152,665
$37,527

	4-�2�-1-0
	10-�3�-1-1
	11-�3�-2-3
	16-�3�-1-2
	26-�4�-4-3
	6-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	12-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-2
	13-�2�-3-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�3�-3-3
	27-�4�-3-5
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 LE NOMADE (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 12 Total: 10-3-2-1 Prize Money: $51,281
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 60 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-2-1

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Zeva (UK) J+H: 4-2-0-0 AWT: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Al Asayl France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Shanna Rose	 1:57.73		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Woff	 1:36.04		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 18Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Carboni	 57	 $--	 Tantpispoureux	 1:58.58		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:36.31		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

2 SIMONS KING (IRE) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 16 Total: 14-3-1-2 Prize Money: $44,097
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sanaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/22 (201 Days)
Owner: Stall Picadilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Miami Voice	 1:39.05		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Celestin	 1:37.42		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 07Aug22	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Starke	 56	 $--	 Sahib’s Joy	 1:34.96		  ......... 11.......................... Dusseldorf
15 of 16	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev	 59.5	 $--	 Invincible Light	 2:06.88		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Harper	 1:44.80		  ......... 11.................. ParisLongchamp

3 DAR TOUNGI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 18-3-4-4 Prize Money: $78,025
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 11-3-2-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-3
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Toungi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 07/12/21 (364 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 23May22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 58.5	 $--	 Amedras	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 7	 25Jun22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:08.81		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
14 of 16	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 55	 $--	 Celestin	 1:34.73		  ...... 12½............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Mosse	 59	 $--	 Total Knockout	 1:27.13		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Josephino	 1:37.19		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly

4 BILLABONG CAT Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 33-7-2-3 Prize Money: $134,897
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 15-3-2-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-6-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-1-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lunacat (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-0-2 Last Win: 23/06/19 (1262 Days)
Owner: C guezet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 16	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Tornadic	 1:41.93		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 18Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:26.36		  ........ 1¾.................................Vichy
2 of 16	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 The Charmer	 1:35.71		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
5 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Harper	 1:44.80		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Royal Robbins	 2:00.60		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
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5 NORDESTE (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 8 Total: 46-7-5-6 Prize Money: $122,863
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 21-4-3-4 Track: 7-2-2-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-4-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Hidden Cove (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-0 AWT: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-2 Last Win: 29/01/22 (311 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Memory Dream	 1:40.96		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 10Sep22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Say Good Buy	 2:10.00		  ........ 3½...................Mont De Marsan
16 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 1:40.72		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 62.5	 $--	 Mosca D’or	 2:03.90		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
15 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly

6 CIRANO (ITY) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,067
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ity h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Arcano (IRE) Dam: Concerto Finale (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/22 (18 Days)
Owner: Rangio Farm Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Total Knockout	 1:27.13		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 62	 $--	 Silver Silent	 1:24.46		  ...... 12¾................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 1:40.72		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Josephino	 1:37.19		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 61.5	 $--	 Trujillo	 1:35.50		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau

7 CELESTINE (FR) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 3 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $32,272
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Celesteville (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/08/22 (100 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29May22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Babala	 2:05.63		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 25Jun22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Hypotenus	 2:12.50		  ......... 24.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 9	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Intuitu	 1:56.63		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Missyouni	 1:41.35		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $--	 Lady Pink	 1:50.33		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

8 ROCK JOYEUX (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-6-1 Prize Money: $45,430
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Joiedargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-5-1 Last Win: 14/07/22 (145 Days)
Owner: J N Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Celestin	 1:34.73		  ...... 17½............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 17Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 61	 $--	 Royaumont	 1:57.45		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
13 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Have Dancer	 2:12.59		  ...... 15¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:56.32		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 61	 $--	 Baikal	 2:13.15		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

9 PUERTO MADERO (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 7 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: $40,941
Jockey: M Lerner WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Aksinya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/06/21 (546 Days)
Owner: C&y C&y  Lerner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 10Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Ancient Rome	 1:37.10		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 22Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Rosacea	 1:36.01		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 01Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 60.5	 $--	 One O’clock Jump	 1:37.25		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 08May22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 One O’clock Jump	 1:40.12		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 17	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 64	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:24.53		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly

10 CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 11 Total: 33-3-4-5 Prize Money: $81,740
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 19-2-3-2 Track: 8-0-1-3

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Rapid Transaction (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-3 Last Win: 08/11/22 (28 Days)
Owner: B Bregeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 12Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Delaunay	 53	 $--	 Fireworks	 1:47.30		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 6	 26Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Delaunay	 56	 $--	 Through The Mist	 2:22.30		  ........... 5...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 16	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Delaunay	 61	 $--	 Gold Kafe	 2:02.48		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 10	 08Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Havoc	 2:12.10		  ....... Lhd....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Baikal	 2:13.15		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
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11 ROBERTO MOUNT Trainer: R Collet Barrier: 14 Total: 24-4-2-4 Prize Money: $97,899
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 56 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 9-2-0-4

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Our Poppet (IRE) J+H: 9-1-0-2 AWT: 9-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 18/12/21 (353 Days)
Owner: G Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 Charlesquint	 1:57.04		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 28Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Nobili	 59	 $--	 Bobydargent	 2:14.68		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 M Nobili	 56	 $--	 Sovereign State	 2:41.80		  ........... 7................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 5	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 56	 $--	 Nepalais	 1:49.55		  ........ 4½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

12 CICCIO BOY (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 5 Total: 26-2-7-2 Prize Money: $80,923
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 55.5 Good: 13-2-5-0 Track: 12-2-4-1

4yo bay cl fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-2
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sogdiana (FR) J+H: 5-0-3-1 AWT: 11-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 08/03/22 (273 Days)
Owner: A Salikbayev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 23Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 54.5	 $--	 Total Knockout	 1:27.13		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 54	 $--	 Torpen	 1:21.39		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 56	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 1:40.72		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 54.5	 $--	 Josephino	 1:37.19		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

13 BABA SIM (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 15 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $46,373
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bering Empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (124 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 54	 $--	 Centenario	 1:17.21		  ........ 8¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 12Jul22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 53.5	 $--	 Purple Bling	 1:08.22		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 52.5	 $--	 Queen Of Speed	 1:09.92		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Loliwood	 1:23.21		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 54	 $--	 Forza Capitano	 1:10.12		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly

14 AGAPI MIA (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 9 Total: 27-3-5-3 Prize Money: $70,678
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 14-3-5-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-3-3
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Allegria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-1 Last Win: 10/05/22 (210 Days)
Owner: A Poulopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 54	 $--	 Woff	 1:36.04		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.20		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 10May22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Cortessa	 1:38.14		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
10 of 17	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Creative	 1:49.79		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

15 GO TO HOLLYWOOD Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 13 Total: 39-4-6-7 Prize Money: $152,665
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 55.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-4-3-5
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Agence Belge (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-5 Last Win: 24/05/21 (561 Days)
Owner: Ec Bred To Win/mme D Xoual

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 09Nov21	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 61	 $--	 Madison Avenue	 1:40.77		  ........... 3...............................Angers
6 of 9	 22Nov21	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Impulsif	 2:01.70		  ........ 8¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 9	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Craps	 1:39.42		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
7 of 7	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Now We Know	 1:58.98		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 59	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

16 BLACK TRACK (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 1 Total: 30-3-1-1 Prize Money: $37,527
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 55 Good: 17-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 11-0-1-1 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-0 Last Win: 14/11/22 (22 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 18	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 51.5	 $--	 Fresh Kiss	 2:14.62		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 C Collet-vidal	 58.5	 $--	 Pedro Des Aigles	 1:26.15		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 15	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 C Collet-vidal	 60	 $--	 Makilroy	 2:00.70		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 9	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 C Collet-vidal	 59	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:26.23		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 14	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 C Collet-vidal	 61.5	 $--	 Hurricane	 1:29.60		  ......... 10............................ Toulouse
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R5 06 Dec 2022 | Chantilly | PISTE SEA BIRD STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR28,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 16209
	 2	 240776
	 3	 335271
	 4	 05
	 5	 402563
	 6	 341444
	 7	 241974
	 8	 224257
	 9	 506472
	10	 8
	11	 436502

ANGELINO (GER)
CATAPUM (FR)
THE BIG SHORT (FR)
DARIYANGEL (FR)
TIGRR (FR)
WOOZLE (GER)
LUNE DE RIO (FR)
TWO DOOR SALOON (IRE)
LAGOA SANTA (FR)
AZADORE (FR)
GUADALEST (FR)

59
59
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

9
6
5
3
1
4
10
11
2
7
8

C LECOEUVRE
A CRASTUS
S PLANQUE
L BOISSEAU
H JOURNIAC
C DEMURO
I MENDIZABAL
S CHUETTE
T PICCONE
B MARIE
M ANDROUIN

M MINTCHEV
I ALVAREZ
H SHIMIZU
MME A KARKOSA
L ROVISSE
M MUNCH
M BOLLACK-BADEL
S JEDDARI
F MONNIER
F KENNEL
S GOUVAZE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
62
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-1-0
	19-�3�-3-4
	 8-�1�-1-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-1-4
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	23-�1�-5-3
	14-�1�-1-4
	 1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-3-1

$15,835
$72,600
$23,429
$1,092
$45,152
$22,527
$26,047
$35,840
$26,252
$0
$18,352

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ANGELINO (GER) Trainer: M Mintchev Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,835
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Isfahan (GER) Dam: An Angel (GER) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/21 (378 Days)
Owner: Cometica Ag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 23Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Salernitano	 2:01.62		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 06Jun22	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 5]	 Alberto Sanna	 58	 $--	 Sammarco	 2:19.12		  ...... 16¾............................. Cologne
2 of 10	 19Jun22	 HAN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Assistent	 2:17.00		  ..........nk.............................Hanovre
16 of 20	 03Jul22	 HMB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 63	 [	19]	 Michael Cadeddu	 58	 $--	 Sammarco	 2:32.95		  ......... 17................... Hambourg Horn
9 of 9	 31Aug22	 BAD	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Michael Cadeddu	 58	 $--	 Tunnes	 2:35.85		  ......... 50...................... Baden-Baden

2 CATAPUM (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-3-4 Prize Money: $72,600
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Virimoon (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-3 Last Win: 01/05/22 (219 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Jul22	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 C Cadel	 60	 $--	 White King	 2:23.90		  ........ 4¼..................... San Sebastian
11 of 13	 21Aug22	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Samedi Rien	 -- --- --		  .................................. San Sebastian
7 of 8	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 59	 $--	 Caligine	 2:08.10		  ........ 7¼...................................Pau
7 of 11	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Huancayo	 1:55.96		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 62	 $--	 Mammalina	 1:24.10		  ........ 3¾............................ Toulouse

3 THE BIG SHORT (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-3 Prize Money: $23,429
Jockey: S Planque WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Frame Of Mind (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/11/22 (21 Days)
Owner: 3s Racehorse Manage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 07Jul22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Ono	 57	 $--	 Dolayli	 2:05.84		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 9	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 T Ono	 57	 $--	 Celestine	 1:56.63		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:43.47		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
7 of 7	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Titanium	 1:47.91		  ......... 13.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 60	 $--	 Nighthab	 1:49.66		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

4 DARIYANGEL (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,092
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bayswater (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Gozdzialski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 16	 18Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $--	 Nighthab	 1:59.88		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $--	 Huancayo	 1:55.96		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
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5 TIGRR (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-1-4 Prize Money: $45,152
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Silca’s Sister (UK) J+H: 12-1-1-3 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 18/09/21 (444 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Harper	 1:35.19		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Valiabad	 2:10.18		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:10.45		  ........ 7¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 12	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Titanium	 1:44.63		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Stronger Together	 2:12.74		  ........ 1½................................Nancy

6 WOOZLE (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 4 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $22,527
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Whole Lotta Rosie (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/22 (140 Days)
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Pentaour	 1:52.78		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 6	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Nighthab	 2:07.48		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
4 of 6	 21Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Sirius	 2:31.45		  ........ 2¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 10	 07Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 Plesant Jane	 2:10.45		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Gaucher	 2:07.41		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 LUNE DE RIO (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $26,047
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Rocheville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/07/22 (151 Days)
Owner: H D’ Aillieres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Slevka	 1:21.40		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 08Jul22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Greggy	 1:21.70		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe
9 of 11	 07Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 O Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Montussan	 1:17.93		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 55.5	 $--	 Zarafa	 1:42.00		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 56	 $--	 Titanium	 1:44.63		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

8 TWO DOOR SALOON (IRE) Trainer: S Jeddari Barrier: 11 Total: 23-1-5-3 Prize Money: $35,840
Jockey: S Chuette WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Duchesse (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/06/22 (172 Days)
Owner: S Jeddari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Aug22	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 57.5	 $--	 Dzarina	 2:04.13		  ........... 2......................Chateaubriant
4 of 17	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Baby Glory	 2:08.80		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 26Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 J Nicoleau	 53.5	 $--	 Dream Bahama	 2:28.54		  ....... Lhd................................ Craon
5 of 10	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 59.5	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:12.51		  ...... 12¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 26Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Hewillget In	 1:52.03		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie

9 LAGOA SANTA (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-4 Prize Money: $26,252
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kipanga (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/22 (227 Days)
Owner: Jpmd Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Faster	 1:24.46		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 03Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 J Guillochon	 59.5	 $--	 Mr Goodnight	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½................................ Craon
4 of 11	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 61	 $--	 Vif Des Aigles	 1:41.76		  ........ 5½...............................Angers
7 of 17	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 59.5	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:26.13		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 A Bourgeais	 60	 $--	 All Story	 2:11.14		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet

10 AZADORE (FR) Trainer: F Kennel Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al bru fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Azade (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kennel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 21Nov22	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Stronger Together	 2:12.74		  ......... 50................................Nancy
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11 GUADALEST (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-3-1 Prize Money: $18,352
Jockey: M Androuin WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Glicine (GER) J+H: 11-0-3-1 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Presse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 M Androuin	 55.5	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:21.60		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 14	 05Aug22	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 58	 $--	 Cheek To Cheek	 2:30.80		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 7	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Androuin	 54	 $--	 Gaucher	 2:07.41		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 11	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Androuin	 53.5	 $--	 In Front	 2:55.90		  ......... 50...............................Dieppe
2 of 14	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Androuin	 56.5	 $--	 Solar Science	 1:57.29		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
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R6 06 Dec 2022 | Chantilly | CARR.MARCH.NAV HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR25,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 242129
	 2	 511750
	 3	 533131
	 4	 60531
	 5	 75854
	 6	 958
	 7	 85659
	 8	 170
	 9	 346
	10	 062
	11	 525503
	12	 665370
	13	 690900

ANOLINE (FR)
WORTH A TEAM (FR)
KHAHIRA (FR)
SARELLO (FR)
SHANGHAI ME (FR)
ROYAL POST OFFICE (FR)
EVER MUCHACHA (FR)
MUSICANA (FR)
AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR)
IRISH GLITTER
ALROUCHA (IRE)
LONDON WAY (FR)
CEDRE

59
58.5
57.5
54.5
54
54
54
53.5
53.5
53.5
53
53
51

2
7
11
8
9
1
6
12
5
10
3
13
4

F VERON
C PACAUT  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
A CRASTUS
S RUIS
T TRULLIER
M VELON  1.5 
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
A POUCHIN
C DEMURO
H JOURNIAC
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

M BRASME
TIM DONWORTH
MME A KARKOSA
P&J BRANDT
P SOGORB
J PHELIPPON
M BOLLACK-BADEL
S WATTEL
M GUARNIERI
M BARATTI
G BIETOLINI
L ROVISSE
V DEVILLARS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
F
C
G
G
F
F
C
G
F
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-3-0
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 9-�2�-2-4
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0

$21,479
$28,580
$33,250
$11,412
$1,513
$0
$1,975
$10,084
$3,782
$2,101
$6,555
$3,151
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ANOLINE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: $21,479
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Light It Up (IRE) J+H: 6-1-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/22 (72 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Around Midnight	 1:38.30		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 10	 22Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Una Stonda	 1:45.58		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
1 of 11	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Coco Du Haut	 1:51.16		  ..........nk................................ Craon
2 of 10	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:48.84		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 11Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Lindy	 1:35.70		  ......... 15............................ Toulouse

2 WORTH A TEAM (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $28,580
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Gracieuse (IRE) J+H: 4-2-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (124 Days)
Owner: Ma Berghgracht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Murano	 1:39.00		  ......... hd...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 7	 04Aug22	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Queen Sao	 1:43.43		  ........ 2½.......................... Saint-Malo
7 of 9	 05Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Around Midnight	 1:46.19		  ...... 12¾................................ Craon
5 of 7	 20Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:29.77		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:45.42		  ...... 23¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 KHAHIRA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-2-4 Prize Money: $33,250
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Excitante (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-3 Last Win: 22/11/22 (14 Days)
Owner: A Claire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Newkidontheblock	 1:36.29		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:36.18		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 26Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:57.20		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 10	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Sunburn	 2:22.86		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Paletuvier	 1:57.02		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville

4 SARELLO (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,412
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Sarella (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/22 (22 Days)
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 10May22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Vicious Harry	 -- --- --		  ...... 13½.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Bozzo	 1:25.81		  ...... 18¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 8	 25Sep22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Eternal Dance	 1:28.52		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 10	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Goguen Spaise	 1:59.64		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 King’s Crown	 1:43.43		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
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5 SHANGHAI ME (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Chinese Rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J N Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Mandega	 -- --- --		  ...... 12½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 8	 07Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $--	 Precious Sea	 1:27.99		  ........... 7................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 10	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Olympe De Gouge	 1:23.63		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Al Barq	 2:06.50		  ........ 9¾...................................Pau
4 of 12	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Liceo	 2:06.40		  ........ 1½...................................Pau

6 ROYAL POST OFFICE (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Miss Post Office (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Fais Nous Plaisir	 1:45.04		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Elusive Princess	 1:59.64		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Venencia	 1:56.59		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

7 EVER MUCHACHA (FR) Trainer: M Bollack-Badel Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,975
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Machucambo Dam: Ever Desdemone (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Bollack-badel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:30.28		  ...... 19¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 13	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Dream Of Deauville	 1:52.70		  ........... 7...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Hoxton	 1:52.50		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Bless	 1:39.98		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Empathic	 1:25.42		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

8 MUSICANA (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,084
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Ana Musica (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/22 (257 Days)
Owner: A Coo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Olympe De Gouge	 -- --- --		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 09Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Terrestrial	 1:19.77		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Alva	 1:31.71		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

9 AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,782
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Pearl Argyle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Clagluna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 23Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Cultraro	 56	 $--	 Gaodio	 1:46.20		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 10	 29Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Queen Sao	 1:40.70		  ......... 11...............................Angers
6 of 12	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Liceo	 2:06.40		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau

10 IRISH GLITTER Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,101
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Quick March (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Cirocca	 56	 $--	 St Pantaleon	 1:47.30		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 11	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Paques Tot	 2:03.20		  ...... 12¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Nymphe D’eroxene	 1:54.20		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie
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11 ALROUCHA (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,555
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 53 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Zghorta Dance (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Razza Della Sila Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 29Aug22	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Solaire	 1:16.80		  ......... hd............................ Argentan
5 of 7	 21Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Empathic	 1:26.89		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 52.5	 $--	 Mer Noir	 1:46.86		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Duporte	 56.5	 $--	 Sarello	 1:43.43		  ...... 11½............................Pornichet
3 of 15	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Khahira	 1:57.02		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville

12 LONDON WAY (FR) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,151
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Motiva (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27Sep22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Grey Tornado	 1:46.06		  ........ 9½.................................Vichy
5 of 6	 12Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Flight Leader	 1:52.15		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53.5	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:48.84		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:45.42		  ...... 10¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 15	 22Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Khahira	 1:57.02		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville

13 CEDRE Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Galaxidi (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 18Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Rising Blast	 1:57.60		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
11 of 11	 09Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $--	 Priyanka	 1:43.66		  ......... 10.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 10	 23Sep22	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Stellar Jay	 1:50.80		  ......... 13................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Bentahar	 55	 $--	 Rosie Rocket	 1:10.15		  ...... 36¾......................Fontainebleau
13 of 13	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Bentahar	 57.5	 $--	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:27.68		  ...... 26¾.............................Chantilly
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R7 06 Dec 2022 | Chantilly | PELOUSE YEARL HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR25,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000034
	 2	 553312
	 3	 619280
	 4	 531271
	 5	 703108
	 6	 342078
	 7	 468050
	 8	 808712
	 9	 770321
	10	 365163
	11	 124010
	12	 656
	13	 010024
	14	 485580
	15	 761613
	16	 06683
	17	 246300

BROUILLARD (IRE)
ALEXEJ
ROMANTIC ROSE (FR)
DREAM FOR ALL (ITY)
VIF DES AIGLES (FR)
INDYA (FR)
DETESNOUVELLES (FR)
INATTENDU (FR)
PERTUSATO (FR)
BELLE EVASION (FR)
HIGH REVENGE (FR)
ASIAN PEARL (FR)
PETERHOF
ROMANELLO (FR)
HEAL THE WORLD (GER)
SCREEN SHOT (FR)
TORIANO (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54

3
10
7
5
11
16
13
8
9
14
4
17
6
1
12
15
2

S PASQUIER
A WERLE
T BACHELOT
H BOUTIN
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
A DUPORTE  1.5 
A CRASTUS
G BENOIST
I MENDIZABAL
C PACAUT  1.5 
G MOSSE
M VELON  1.5 
M LERNER
C DEMURO
S CHUETTE  1.5 
R MANGIONE

J M BEGUIGNE
T&G LEMER
J GOOSSENS
L ROVISSE
MME C BARBE
H PANTALL
MRS G RARICK
C ESCUDER
Y BARBEROT
J M BEGUIGNE
J M BEGUIGNE
M HOFER
M LEHMANN
C & Y LERNER
G BIETOLINI
M DELZANGLES
A SPANU

5
5
3
5
3
3
3
6
4
4
4
3
7
4
5
3
7

G
G
F
G
G
F
F
G
G
M
G
F
G
G
H
G
G

IRE
UK
FR
ITY
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR

--
88
--
--
--
--
--
81
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	26-�2�-4-4
	14-�2�-5-4
	 9-�1�-2-1
	21-�3�-1-5
	16-�1�-1-3
	 8-�0�-1-2
	18-�2�-2-1
	51-�6�-7-0
	18-�3�-2-2
	12-�2�-1-3
	12-�2�-4-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	74-�6�-8-10
	21-�1�-2-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	47-�7�-6-5

$83,158
$40,031
$22,091
$47,141
$26,335
$11,462
$49,119
$137,200
$38,992
$31,517
$32,059
$924
$108,727
$31,638
$16,835
$2,017
$80,615

	12-�1�-2-3
	7-�0�-3-3
	4-�0�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-2
	8-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	29-�5�-4-0
	9-�2�-0-2
	7-�1�-0-2
	9-�1�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-1-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	24-�4�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 BROUILLARD (IRE) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 3 Total: 26-2-4-4 Prize Money: $83,158
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo grey ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Evaporation (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-3 Last Win: 12/09/21 (450 Days)
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Celestin	 1:37.42		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 02Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	15]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $--	 Winwood	 1:15.86		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 1:40.72		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Be My Day	 1:43.05		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Le Nomade	 1:36.31		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

2 ALEXEJ Trainer: T&g Lemer Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-5-4 Prize Money: $40,031
Jockey: A Werle WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-2-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-3
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Aquatinta (GER) J+H: 8-1-3-2 AWT: 6-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/09/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Jl Courivaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $--	 Ocamonte	 1:39.70		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 10	 17Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $--	 Unamuno	 1:40.70		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 23Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $--	 Swiss Bank	 1:43.50		  ........Lnk................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 13	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	11]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $--	 Moni	 1:28.91		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
2 of 15	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 53.5	 $--	 Josephino	 1:37.19		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

3 ROMANTIC ROSE (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 7 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,091
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Rocaille (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/22 (205 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 15May22	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Slevka	 1:26.48		  ......... hd................................Nancy
9 of 11	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 By All Means	 1:37.15		  ...... 11¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 14	 01Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 On Lockdown	 1:47.80		  ....... Lhd...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 12	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:03.13		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Lady Pink	 1:50.33		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

4 DREAM FOR ALL (ITY) Trainer: L Rovisse Barrier: 5 Total: 21-3-1-5 Prize Money: $47,141
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-1-5 Track: 10-3-1-3

5yo bay ity g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-3-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Frozen Power (IRE) Dam: Crover (IRE) J+H: 10-2-1-3 AWT: 10-2-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/22 (20 Days)
Owner: Racing Stars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 10Sep22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Moudir	 1:59.73		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:50.68		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $--	 Charnock Richard	 1:17.15		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.65		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:37.97		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
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5 VIF DES AIGLES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: $26,335
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 13-1-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Vie Des Aigles (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/10/22 (66 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $--	 Faster	 1:24.46		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 60	 $--	 The Charm	 1:18.32		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 01Oct22	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 60.5	 $--	 Preteritic	 1:41.76		  ........... 1...............................Angers
12 of 16	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Scottish Anthem	 1:49.51		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:28.86		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau

6 INDYA (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 16 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,462
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pastorius (GER) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Aug22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Viatore	 1:56.72		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 21Aug22	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Saadi	 55.5	 $--	 L’antharis	 2:15.18		  ..........nk.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 16	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Final Gesture	 2:22.27		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14	 12Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Andromede	 1:55.87		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 05Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 53.5	 $--	 Huancayo	 1:55.96		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville

7 DETESNOUVELLES (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 13 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: $49,119
Jockey: A Duporte (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Vega Dance (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/07/21 (500 Days)
Owner: Mme S L Born/mme M Groll-flynn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 53.5	 $--	 Tudo Bem	 1:03.90		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe
8 of 16	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Duporte	 53.5	 $--	 Forza Capitano	 1:10.12		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Harper	 1:44.80		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Duporte	 57	 $--	 Scottish Anthem	 1:49.51		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 A Duporte	 56.5	 $--	 Regalien	 1:09.56		  ...... 10¼......................Fontainebleau

8 INATTENDU (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 8 Total: 51-6-7-0 Prize Money: $137,200
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 21-2-2-0 Track: 20-2-2-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-4-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Suama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-4-0 Last Win: 17/10/22 (50 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Royal Robbins	 1:35.47		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Ad Merajj	 1:36.27		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 18	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Hootton	 1:40.72		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Rouvray	 1:54.20		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:45.73	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely

9 PERTUSATO (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 9 Total: 18-3-2-2 Prize Money: $38,992
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Sant’amanza (FR) J+H: 6-2-1-2 AWT: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/10/22 (37 Days)
Owner: M Leonetti/j Lastrajoli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Jul22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 D Provost	 54.5	 $--	 Elusive Nelson	 1:50.95		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 14	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	11]	 D Provost	 53.5	 $--	 Royal Robbins	 1:35.47		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
3 of 18	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 60.5	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:38.09		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 05Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 59.5	 $--	 Dream For All	 1:50.68		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	16]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Plenty City	 1:39.65		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly

10 BELLE EVASION (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 14 Total: 12-2-1-3 Prize Money: $31,517
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Barouda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-3 Last Win: 16/09/22 (81 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Noel Forgeard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 White Platin	 1:23.91		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 14	 09Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Royal Robbins	 1:35.47		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 16Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:39.40		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 16Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 O Peslier	 59	 $--	 Magnolia State	 1:24.91		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 59.5	 $--	 Ostia	 1:27.59		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
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11 HIGH REVENGE (FR) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 4 Total: 12-2-4-0 Prize Money: $32,059
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-4-0 Track: 4-0-2-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Hora Mundi (FR) J+H: 10-2-4-0 AWT: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/09/22 (67 Days)
Owner: Jm Beguigne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 22Apr22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Tornadic	 1:35.83		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 16	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:38.56		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 18	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	15]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:38.09		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 17	 30Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Black Cess	 1:30.24		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 17	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Pertusato	 1:39.65		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

12 ASIAN PEARL (FR) Trainer: M Hofer Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $924
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Ashdown Lass (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 15	 07Oct22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 S Koyuncu	 54.5	 $--	 Scottish Anthem	 1:40.03		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 17	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 S Koyuncu	 56.5	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.55		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Rosanne Du Gouet	 1:26.70		  ...... 10¼.............................Le Mans

13 PETERHOF Trainer: M Lehmann Barrier: 6 Total: 74-6-8-10 Prize Money: $108,727
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 30-1-4-4 Track: 8-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-0-1-2
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Peace Touch (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-1 AWT: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 39-5-3-5 Last Win: 18/09/22 (79 Days)
Owner: M lehmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Sep22	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Fox Hunter	 1:27.80		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
13 of 18	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Hootton	 1:40.72		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 On The Edge	 1:29.16		  ......... 34......................... Compiegne
2 of 12	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Jack O’boy	 1:25.10		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Hy Dream	 1:29.86		  ..........nk.........................Lyon-Parilly

14 ROMANELLO (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 1 Total: 21-1-2-1 Prize Money: $31,638
Jockey: M Lerner WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Nymeria (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-0 Last Win: 24/10/21 (408 Days)
Owner: Mme O Roffi-urano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 21Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Tepeka	 1:42.82		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Ad Merajj	 1:36.27		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
5 of 10	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 60	 $--	 No Niki No	 1:39.24		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Inattendu	 1:54.20		  ........ 8½...................... Clairefontaine
14 of 17	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $--	 Dream For All	 1:37.97		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

15 HEAL THE WORLD (GER) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 12 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $16,835
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Hey Little Gurl (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/02/21 (653 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 18Dec20	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Project Fear	 1:52.10		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 8	 26Jan21	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 54	 $--	 Miss Believe	 1:34.72		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 06Feb21	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Chef Oui Chef	 1:17.25		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 21Feb21	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Michel	 58	 $--	 Exclusive Baio	 1:31.72		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:28.13		  ..........nk............................ Marseille

16 SCREEN SHOT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,017
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo roan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Creachadoir (IRE) Dam: Susukino (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Pat  Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 22Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 58	 $--	 Feel Your Power	 1:21.79		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 12Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 S Chuette	 59	 $--	 Dalakhova	 1:46.32		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 14	 26Nov21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Chuette	 58	 $--	 Affaire Conclue	 1:54.72		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 59.5	 $--	 Iken	 1:43.30		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 56	 $--	 Obdurate	 1:52.54		  ........... 3.............................. Amiens
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17 TORIANO (FR) Trainer: A Spanu Barrier: 2 Total: 47-7-6-5 Prize Money: $80,615
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54 Good: 18-3-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-2-2
Sire: Dutch Art (GER) Dam: Tu Eres Mi Amore (GER) J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/11/21 (377 Days)
Owner: P Piochaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Ad Merajj	 1:36.27		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
6 of 18	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	17]	 R Mangione	 55	 $--	 Hootton	 1:40.72		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Young Man	 2:03.89		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 G Benoist	 57.5	 $--	 Innovator	 1:55.98		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
16 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:26.58		  ...... 21½.........................Saint-Cloud


